

STATE OF IOWA

KIM REYNOLDS, GOVERNOR ADAM GREGG, LT. GOVERNOR

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS BETH A. SKINNER, PhD, DIRECTOR

February 24, 2021

Tim Determann, Chairman Clinton County Board of Supervisors Clinton, Iowa 52732-3298

Re: Clinton County Jail Inspection

Dear Chairman Determann,

The Clinton County Jail was inspected virtually on February 24, 2021, by the Iowa Department of Corrections, as required by Iowa Code Section 356, to ensure compliance with Chapter 201-50 of the Iowa Administrative Code. The inspection included an examination of staff training records, required documentation, and prisoner files. Clinton County Jail is in compliance with Chapter 50, Iowa Jail Standards.

Sincerely,
DELBERT G. LONGLEY
Chief Jail Inspector

cc: Sheriff

County Attorney

File